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Part 3: The Board’s Special Education Advisory 
Committee (SEAC) 

The Role of SEAC 
● to advise the Board with respect to the establishment, development, and delivery of 

programs and services to students with special education needs 
● to participate in the Board’s annual review process of the Special Education Plan 
● to participate in the OCDSB annual budget process as it relates to special education 

by appointing a SEAC member to the Budget Committee 
● to encourage the public to bring special education issues to the attention of SEAC 

through the public question period at SEAC meetings 
● to pass motions which are presented as advice to the Board 
● to appoint a non-voting representative to the Committee of the Whole to ensure that 

the interests of  students with special education needs are considered in Board 
deliberations 

● to review procedures and make recommendations 
● to organize and prepare meeting agendas prior to monthly SEAC meetings with a 

focus on issues of concern and requests for information; 
● to respond to reviews of special education programs and services 
● to guide parent(s)/guardian(s) in policies and procedures relating to students with 

special needs and inform them of their rights and responsibilities, as requested; 
● create and maintain a guide of SEAC members and contact information 

SEAC Meetings 
● occur on the second Wednesday of each month (except July and August) at 7:00 

p.m., at the Ottawa-Carleton District School Board, 133 Greenbank Road, Ottawa 
(Nepean), Ontario 

● all members of the public are welcome and encouraged to attend 

Composition of SEAC 
● consists of three trustees, representatives of local associations, and three 

community members committed to furthering the interests of students with special 
education needs 
 

Members of the public are encouraged to make their views known to SEAC by attending 

monthly meetings and/or contacting representatives directly. 

For more information on the role of SEAC and the nomination process, see Special 

Education Advisory Committee Policy P. O19.GOV. This can be located on our website 

at www.ocdsb.ca. A hard copy is available upon request. Please contact 

Communications and Information Services at 613-596-8211, ext. 8310. 

https://weblink.ocdsb.ca/weblink/0/edoc/2612276/10b%20P%20019%20GOV%20-%20Special%20Education%20Advisory%20Committee.pdf
https://weblink.ocdsb.ca/weblink/0/edoc/2612276/10b%20P%20019%20GOV%20-%20Special%20Education%20Advisory%20Committee.pdf
http://www.ocdsb.edu.on.ca/
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Special Education Advisory Committee (OCDSB) Members 

2017-2018 

OCDSB Trustee Members 

Christine Boothby 

Trustee, Zone 2 

613-809-4929 christine.boothby@ocdsb.ca 

Keith Penny        

Trustee, Zone 8 

613-596-8211  

ext.  8265 

keith.penny@ocdsb.ca 

Anita Olsen Harper 

Trustee, Zone 5 

613-868-0076 anita.olsen.harper@ocdsb.ca 

 

Member Association Representatives 

Association for Bright Children of Ontario (ABC) 

Dragos Popa (Member) dcppopa@gmail.com 

Autism Ontario, Ottawa Chapter  

Katie Ralph (Alternate) kralp059@uottawa.ca 

Down Syndrome Association 

Mark Wylie (Member) mwylie@sympatico.ca 

Lisa Mills (Alternate)  lisa-mills@hicksmorley.com  

Learning Disabilities Association of Ottawa-Carleton (LDAO) 

Michael Bates (Member) michaelbates1@sympatico.ca 

Beth Doubt (Alternate) bdoubt@teksavvy.com 
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Ontario Association for Families of Children with Communication 

Disorders Ottawa-Carleton Chapter (OAFCCD) 

Ian Morris (Member) ian.morris6655@gmail.com 

Sean Popal (Alternate) sean.popal@gmail.com 

 
Ottawa-Carleton Assembly of School Councils (OCASC) 

Dana Somayaji (Member) dana@somaspace.net 

Donna  Owen (Alternate) donnamowen@hotmail.com 

VOICE for deaf and hard of hearing children 

Terry Warner (Member) terry.warner@sympatico.ca 

Community Representatives 

Rob Kirwan theoletinman2@gmail.com 

Tina Morden tinarmorden@gmail.com 

Sonia Campbell-Nadon snadon28@hotmail.com 

Association Representatives (Non-Voting) 

Ottawa-Carleton Elementary Teachers' Federation (OCETF) 

Susan Gardner (Member) susan.gardner@ocdsb.ca 

Elizabeth Kettle (Alternate) elizabeth.kettle@ocdsb.ca 

mailto:ian.morris6655@gmail.com
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Professional Student Services Personnel 

Tom Bickford  tom.bickford@ocdsb.ca 

Courtney Fleming (Alternate) courtney.fleming@ocdsb.ca 

Ontario Secondary School Teachers’ Federation (OSSTF) 

Jean Trant, SSP jean.trant@ocdsb.ca 

Catherine Houlden, Teachers catherine.houlden@ocdsb.ca 

Kelly Granum (Alternate), Occasional 

Teachers 

kelly.granum@ocdsb.ca 

Ottawa-Carleton Elementary Operations Committee (OCEOC) 

Nancy Dlouhy  nancy.dlouhy@ocdsb.ca 

Ottawa-Carleton Secondary School Administrators' Network (OCSSAN) 

Kimberly Elmer  kimberly.elmer@ocdsb.ca 

Student Senate 

Anna Dahlgren adahl1@ocdsb.ca 
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Staff Normally in Attendance at SEAC Meetings 

Olga Grigoriev 

Superintendent, 

Learning Support 

Services  

613-596-8254 olga.grigoriev@ocdsb.ca 

Amy Hannah 

System Principal, 

Learning Support 

Services  

613-596-8713 amy.hannah@ocdsb.ca 

Jenny Dewan 

System Vice-Principal, 

Learning Support 

Services 

613-596-8713 jenny.dewan@ocdsb.ca 
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